EASY INSTALLATION
•  Adjustable lens system is easy to use and snaps
into place under the shade supporting harp.
•  9-15V operating range allows you to add more
fixtures to a wire run.
PROFESSIONAL-GRADE STANDARDS
Durable cast aluminum construction. Backed
by our 5-year limited warranty for aluminum

Pure white 3000KWith warming dome
(comparable to 2700K)
PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
Ordering Guide
(product number
breakdown)
1  Item Number
for Fixture:
16195 = Adjustable Path and Spread Kit
2  Product
Finish:
AZT = Textured Architectural Bronze™
BKT = Textured Black
Example:  16195 BKT 1 6 1 9 5 B K T
Warming Dome
Which is best for your project, bright
or warm light? The warming dome lets
you decide right on location, taking the
guesswork out of it.
ADJUSTABLE DROP-IN PATH AND SPREAD LENS SYSTEM
16195AZT, 16195BKT
Adjustable Drop-in LED Path and Spread Kit
PATH AND SPREAD KIT INSTALLATION STEPS
Make a crosscut into the ground. Hammer the
stake into the ground by placing a board on top of
the stake. Clear a space at the wireway opening in
the stake.
Install the lamp, being careful not to touch the
glass inside with your bare hands. Then place the
gasket and either the clear OR amber glass dome
over the lamp, on top of the stem.
Screw harp onto the stem to secure the glass, be
careful not to overtighten. Finally thread the top
shade onto the harp.
1
2
3
GASKET
3000K
LED LAMP
CLEAR OR
WARMING
DOME
SHADE
SUPPORTING
HARP
SHADE
DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
Fixture
Height 21.5" / 546.10 mm
Width 6.3" / 160.02 mm
Body/Housing Cast Aluminum
Weight 1.5 lbs
Lamp Base
12V T3 bi-pin
Electrical
Input Voltage Range  9-15V
Max Wattage 10W
Wire
48" of usable #18-2, SPT-1W leads
Rating/Certification
Outdoor wet locations
FIXTURE
Lens Material
Tempered, shock resistance glass with high tolerance for
thermal expansion and stress.
Included Accessories
Modern Path and Spread light
LED lamp:  T3 Bi-Pin, 1.5W, 2.4VA, 300º omni-directional,
3000K, 180 lumen
Warming dome
2 gel-filled wire nuts
8" slotted in-ground stake